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 FOOD ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTION REPORT
 
Establishment Information  
Facility Name
Target Pizza Hut/Starbucks

Facility Type
Food Service Establishment

Licensee Name
Target

Facility Telephone #
304 

Facility Address
  Retail Commons Parkway
Martinsburg , WV

Licensee Address
The Commons Retail Commons Parkway
Martinsburg , WV 25401

Inspection Information   
Inspection Type
Routine

Inspection Date
06/22/2017

Total Time Spent
1.00

 

Equipment Temperatures  
Description Temperature (Fahrenheit)

Traulsen Prep
Walk-In
True Prep
McCall
Beverage-Air
Pizza Hot Hold
Milk Beverage Air
Hot Dogs
Delfield
Beverage Air Starbucks
Beverage Air 2-Door (Starbucks)
Front Case

37
37
  34
38
  36
 36
 37
39
38
38 

 
Warewashing Info        

Machine Name Sanitization Method Thermo Label PPM Sanitizer Name Sanitizer Type
 3-BaySinkDishwasher  ChemicalHeat    300160  QuatHeat  
 
OPERATOR - Violations cited in this report shall be corrected within the time frames specified below, but
within a period not to exceed 10 calendar days for critical items (§ 8-405.11) or 90 days for non-critical
items (§ 8-406.11).
 
Observed Critical Violations
Total # 0
Repeated # 0
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ObservedNon-CriticalViolations
Total # 5
Repeated # 0
4-501.11 - GOOD REPAIR, PROPER ADJUSTMENT, AND OPERATION
OBSERVATION: Ice on bottom of walk-in freezer door (is it sealing correctly??)
 
 
4-501.11 - GOOD REPAIR, PROPER ADJUSTMENT, AND OPERATION
OBSERVATION: Glass doors on popcorn machine need repaired (not shutting completely)
 
 
4-501.11 - GOOD REPAIR, PROPER ADJUSTMENT, AND OPERATION
OBSERVATION: Cabinet doors under soda machine need repaired
 
 
4-602.13 - NONFOOD CONTACT SURFACES
OBSERVATION: Inside of cabinets and drawers need cleaned Starbucks
 
 
6-501.11 - PHYSICAL FACILITIES - GOOD REPAIR
OBSERVATION: Tiles on wall beside napkin dispenser need repaired (cracked)
 
 
 

Inspection Outcome
 
 

Comments
 
 
Disclaimer
 
 
Person in Charge
 

 

  Brian O'neill

Sanitarian
 

 

  Keith Allison
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