# West Virginia Department of Health & Human Resources Berkeley County Health Department



## FOOD ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTION REPORT

Establishment Information				
Facility Name	Facility Type			
Target Pizza Hut/Starbucks	Food Service Establishment			
Licensee Name	Facility Telephone #			
Target	304			
Facility Address	Licensee Address			
Retail Commons Parkway	The Commons Retail Commons Parkway			
Martinsburg , WV	Martinsburg , WV 25401			
Inspection Information				
Inspection Type	Inspection Date	Total Time Spent		
Routine	06/22/2017	1.00		

Equipment Temperatures		
Description	Temperature (Fahrenheit)	
Traulsen Prep	37	
Walk-In	37	
True Prep	34	
McCall	38	
Beverage-Air	36	
Pizza Hot Hold	36	
Milk Beverage Air	37	
Hot Dogs	39	
Delfield	38	
Beverage Air Starbucks	38	
Beverage Air 2-Door (Starbucks)		
Front Case		

Warewashing Info					
Machine Name	Sanitization Method	Thermo Label	PPM	Sanitizer Name	Sanitizer Type
3-BaySinkDishwasher	ChemicalHeat		300160	QuatHeat	

**OPERATOR** - Violations cited in this report shall be corrected within the time frames specified below, but within a period not to exceed 10 calendar days for critical items (§ 8-405.11) or 90 days for non-critical items (§ 8-406.11).

Observed Critical Violations
otal # 0
Repeated # 0

## ObservedNon-CriticalViolations

Total # 5

Repeated # 0

4-501.11 - GOOD REPAIR, PROPER ADJUSTMENT, AND OPERATION

**OBSERVATION:** Ice on bottom of walk-in freezer door (is it sealing correctly??)

4-501.11 - GOOD REPAIR, PROPER ADJUSTMENT, AND OPERATION

**OBSERVATION:** Glass doors on popcorn machine need repaired (not shutting completely)

4-501.11 - GOOD REPAIR, PROPER ADJUSTMENT, AND OPERATION

**OBSERVATION:** Cabinet doors under soda machine need repaired

4-602.13 - NONFOOD CONTACT SURFACES

OBSERVATION: Inside of cabinets and drawers need cleaned Starbucks

6-501.11 - PHYSICAL FACILITIES - GOOD REPAIR

OBSERVATION: Tiles on wall beside napkin dispenser need repaired (cracked)

## Inspection Outcome

### **Comments**

Disclaimer

Person in Charge

Sanitarian

allian

**Brian O'neill**